MEPS H85A CODEBOCK PAGE:
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

ALPHABETI CAL AND PCSI TI ONAL LI STI NG OF VARI ABLES
----- ALPHABETI CAL LI STI NG OF VARI ABLES-----

START END  NAME DESCRI PTI ON
368 368 CLMOMFLG  CHGE/ PYMNT, Rx CLAI M FI LI NG OMIYPE STAT
1 5 DU D DVELLING UNIT I D
9 16 DUPERSID PERSON I D (DU D + PI D)
369 369 I NPCFLG PI D HAS AT LEAST 1 RECORD IN PC

32 43 LI NKI DX I D FOR LI NKAGE TO COND/ OTH EVENT FI LES
367 367 PCl MPFLG  TYPE OF HC TO PC PRESCRI PTI ON MATCH
519 530 PERWIO4F FI NAL PERSON LEVEL WEI GHT, 2004
352 353 PHARTP1 TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 1ST
354 355 PHARTP2 TYPE OF PHARVMACY PROV - 2ND
356 357 PHARTP3 TYPE OF PHARVMACY PROV - 3RD
358 359 PHARTP4 TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 4TH
360 361 PHARTP5 TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 5TH
362 363 PHARTP6 TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 6TH
364 365 PHARTP7 TYPE OF PHARVMACY PROV - 7TH

6 8 PI D PERSON NUMBER
389 390 PREGCAT MULTUM PREGNANCY CATEGORY

44 44 PURCHRD ROUND Rx/ PRESCR MED OBTAI NED/ PURCHASED

45 46 RXBEGDD DAY PERSON STARTED TAKI NG MEDI CI NE

47 48 RXBEGVM MONTH PERSON STARTED TAKI NG MEDI Cl NE

49 52 RXBEGYRX  YEAR PERSON STARTED TAKI NG MEDI Cl NE
380 382 RXCCC1X MODI FI ED CLI NI CAL CLASS CODE
383 385 RXCCC2X MODI FI ED CLI NI CAL CLASS CODE
386 388 RXCCC3X MODI FI ED CLI NI CAL CLASS CODE
366 366 RXFLG NDC | MPUTATI ON SOURCE ON PC DONCR REC
152 201 RXFORM FORM OF Rx/ PRESCRI BED MEDI Cl NE (/| MPUTED)
202 251 RXFRMUNT UNIT OF MEAS FORM Rx/ PRESC MED (| MPUTED)
103 132 RXHHNAME  HC REPORTED MEDI CATI ON NAME
371 373 RXI CD1X 3 DGAT ICD-9 CONDI TI ON CODE
374 376 RXI CD2X 3 DGAT ICD-9 COND TI ON CODE
377 379 RXI CD3X 3 DGAT ICD-9 COND TI ON CODE
447 453 RXMDO4 X AMOUNT PAI D, MEDI CAI D (| MPUTED)

440 446 RXMR04 X AMOUNT PAI D, MEDI CARE (| MPUTED)
53 102 RXNAME MEDI CATI ON NAME (| MPUTED)
133 143 RXNDC NATI ONAL DRUG CODE (/| MPUTED)
475 480 RXOF04X AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER FEDERAL (| MPUTED)
499 505 RXOR04X AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER PRI VATE (| MPUTED)
493 498 RXOT04X AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER | NSURANCE (| MPUTED)
506 511 RXOU04X AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER PUBLI C (| MPUTED)
454 460 RXPV04X AMOUNT PAI D, PRI VATE | NSURANCE (| MPUTED)
144 151 RXQUANTY  QUANTI TY OF Rx/ PRESCR MED (| MPUTED)

17 31 RXRECI DX  UNI QUE Rx/ PRESCRI BED MEDI CI NE | DENTI FI ER
433 439 RXSF04X AMOUNT PAI D, SELF OR FAM LY (I MPUTED)
481 486 RXSL04X AMOUNT PAI D, STATE & LOCAL GOV (| MPUTED)
252 301 RXSTRENG  STRENGTH OF Rx/ PRESCR MED DOSE (| MPUTED)
302 351 RXSTRUNT UNIT OF MEAS STRENGTH OF Rx (| MPUTED)
468 474 RXTRO4X AMOUNT PAI D, TRI CARE (| MPUTED)

461 467 RXVA04X AMOUNT PAI D, VETERANS (| MPUTED)

487 492 RXWC04 X AMOUNT PAI D, WORKERS COWP (| MPUTED)

512 518 RXXP04X SUM OF PAYMENTS RXSF04X- RXOU04X( | MPUTED)
370 370 SAMPLE HOUSEHLD RCVD FREE SAMPLE OF Rx | N ROUND
391 393 TCl MULTUM THERAPEUTI C CLASS #1

394 396 TC1S1 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TCl
397 399 TC1S1_1 MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S1
400 402 TC1S1_2 MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S1
403 405 TC1S2 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #2 FOR TCl
406 408 TC1S2_1 MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S2
409 411 TC2 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C CLASS #2

412 414 TC2S1 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TC2
415 417 TC2S1_1 MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC2S1

418 420 TC2S1_2 MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC2S1



421
424
427
430

423
426
429
432

TC2S2

TC3S1
TC3S1_ 1

MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #2 FOR TC2
MULTUM THERAPEUTI C CLASS #3

MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TC3
MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC3S1



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK PAGE:
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

ALPHABETI CAL AND PCSI TI ONAL LI STI NG OF VARI ABLES
----- ALPHABETI CAL LI STI NG OF VARI ABLES-----

START END  NAME DESCRI PTI ON

534 534  VARPSU VARI ANCE ESTI MATI ON PSU, 2004
531 533 VARSTR VARI ANCE ESTI MATI ON STRATUM 2004



START

17

32

44

45

47

49

53
103
133
144
152
202
252
302
352
354
356
358
360
362
364
366
367
368
369
370
371
374
377
380
383
386
389
391
394
397
400
403
406
409
412
415
418
421
424
427
430
433
440
447
454
461
468
475
481
487
493

MEPS H85A CODEBOCK

2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

ALPHABETI CAL AND PCSI TI ONAL LI STI NG OF VARI ABLES

102
132
143
151
201
251
301
351
353
355
357
359
361
363
365
366
367
368
369
370
373
376
379
382
385
388
390
393
396
399
402
405
408
411
414
417
420
423
426
429
432
439
446
453
460
467
474
480
486
492
498

----- PGSl TI ONAL LI STI NG OF VARI ABLES- - - - -

NAMVE

DUl D
PI D
DUPERSI D
RXREC! DX
LI NKI DX
PURCHRD
RXBEGDD
RXBEGVM
RXBEGYRX
RXNAVE
RXHHNANE
RXNDC
RXQUANTY
RXFORM
RXFRMUNT
RXSTRENG
RXSTRUNT
PHARTP1
PHARTP2
PHARTP3
PHARTP4
PHARTPS
PHARTP6
PHARTP7
RXFLG
PCl MPFLG
CLMOVFLG
| NPCFLG
SAMPLE
RXI CD1X
RXI CD2X
RXI CD3X
RXCCCLX
RXCCC2X
RXCCC3X
PREGCAT
TCL
TC1S1
TC1S1_1
TC1S1_2
TC1S2
TC1S2_ 1
T2
TC251
TC2S1 1
TC2S1_2
TC2S2
TC3
TC3S1
TC3S1_ 1
RXSFO4X
RXMRO4X
RXMDO4X
RXPV04X
RXVAO4X
RXTRO4X
RXOF04X
RXSLO4X
RXWC04 X
RXOT04X

DESCRI PTI ON

DWELLING UNIT I D
PERSON NUMBER

PERSON | D (DUl D + PI D)

UNI QUE Rx/ PRESCRI BED MEDI CI NE | DENTI FI ER
I D FOR LI NKAGE TO COND/ OTH EVENT FI LES
ROUND Rx/ PRESCR MED OBTAI NED/ PURCHASED
DAY PERSON STARTED TAKI NG MEDI CI NE
MONTH PERSON STARTED TAKI NG MEDI CI NE
YEAR PERSON STARTED TAKI NG MEDI CI NE

MEDI CATI ON NAME ( | MPUTED)

HC REPORTED MEDI CATI ON NAVE

NATI ONAL DRUG CODE ( | MPUTED)

QUANTI TY OF Rx/ PRESCR MED (| MPUTED)
FORM OF Rx/ PRESCRI BED MEDI CI NE (| MPUTED)
UNIT OF MEAS FORM Rx/ PRESC MED (| MPUTED)
STRENGTH OF Rx/ PRESCR MED DOSE (| MPUTED)
UNI T OF MEAS STRENGTH OF Rx (| MPUTED)

TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 1ST
TYPE OF PHARMACY PROV - 2ND
TYPE OF PHARMACY PROV - 3RD
TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 4TH
TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 5TH
TYPE OF PHARMACY PROV - 6TH

TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 7TH

NDC | MPUTATI ON SOURCE ON PC DONCR REC
TYPE OF HC TO PC PRESCRI PTI ON MATCH
CHGE/ PYMNT, Rx CLAIM FI LI NG OMIYPE STAT
PI D HAS AT LEAST 1 RECORD IN PC
HOUSEHLD RCVD FREE SAMPLE OF Rx | N ROUND

3 DGAT ICD-9 COND TI ON CODE
3 DGAT ICD-9 COND TI ON CODE
3 DGAT ICD-9 CONDI TI ON CODE
MODI FI ED CLI NI CAL CLASS CODE
MODI FI ED CLI NI CAL CLASS CODE

MODI FI ED CLI NI CAL CLASS CODE

MULTUM PREGNANCY CATEGORY

MULTUM THERAPEUTI C CLASS #1

MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TCl
MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S1
MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S1
MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #2 FOR TCl
MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S2
MULTUM THERAPEUTI C CLASS #2

MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TC2
MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC2S1
MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC2S1
MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #2 FOR TC2
MULTUM THERAPEUTI C CLASS #3

MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TC3
MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC3S1
AMOUNT PAI D, SELF OR FAM LY (I MPUTED)
AMOUNT PAI D, MEDI CARE (| MPUTED)

AMOUNT PAI D, MEDI CAI D (| MPUTED)

AMOUNT PAI D, PRI VATE | NSURANCE (| MPUTED)
AMOUNT PAI D, VETERANS (| MPUTED)

AMOUNT PAI D, TRI CARE (| MPUTED)

AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER FEDERAL (| MPUTED)
AMOUNT PAI D, STATE & LOCAL GOV (| MPUTED)
AMOUNT PAI D, WORKERS COWP (| MPUTED)
AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER | NSURANCE (| MPUTED)

PAGE:



499
506
512
519

505
511
518
530

RXOR04X
RXOQU04X
RXXP04X
PERWIO4F

AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER PRI VATE (| MPUTED)
AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER PUBLI C (| MPUTED)

SUM OF PAYMENTS RXSF04X- RXOU04X( | MPUTED)
FI NAL PERSON LEVEL WEI GHT, 2004



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK PAGE:
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

ALPHABETI CAL AND PCSI TI ONAL LI STI NG OF VARI ABLES
----- PGSl TI ONAL LI STI NG OF VARI ABLES- - - - -

START END  NAME DESCRI PTI ON

531 533 VARSTR VARI ANCE ESTI MATI ON STRATUM 2004
534 534  VARPSU VARI ANCE ESTI MATI ON PSU, 2004



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK PAGE: 5
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END
DU D DVELLING UNIT I D 5.0 NUM 1 5
VALUE UNVEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
VALID I D 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
PI D PERSON NUMBER 3.0 NUM 6 8
VALUE UNVEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
VALID I D 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
DUPERSID PERSON ID (DU D + PID) 8.0 CHAR 9 16
VALUE UNVEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
VALID I D 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
RXRECI DX  UNI QUE Rx/ PRESCRI BED MEDI Cl NE | DENTI FI ER 15.0 CHAR 17 31
VALUE UNVEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
VALID I D 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
LI NKI DX ID FOR LI NKAGE TO COND/ OTH EVENT FI LES 12.0 CHAR 32 43
VALUE UNVEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
VALID I D 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
PURCHRD ROUND Rx/ PRESCR MED OBTAI NED/ PURCHASED 1.0 NUM 44 44
VALUE UNVEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
ROUND 1 43, 399 412, 618, 905
ROUND 2 67, 876 647, 899, 025
ROUND 3 74,723 700, 482, 628
ROUND 4 74,583 677,923, 545
ROUND 5 56, 484 497,131, 807
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
RXBEGDD DAY PERSON STARTED TAKI NG MEDI Cl NE 2.0 NUM 45 46
VALUE UNVEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 177 1, 822,922
-8 DK 22,012 199, 534, 877
-7 REFUSED 37 383, 551
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 257, 261 2,394, 414, 437
1-31 37,578 339, 900, 121



TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK PAGE: 6
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END
RXBEGVM MONTH PERSON STARTED TAKI NG MEDI Cl NE 2.0 NUM 47 48
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 114 865, 620
-8 DK 10, 248 94,172, 428
-7 REFUSED 14 139, 170
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 240, 919 2,239,567, 111
1-12 65, 770 601, 311, 580
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
RXBEGYRX  YEAR PERSON STARTED TAKI NG MEDI Cl NE 4.0 NUM 49 52
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-14 NOT YET USED/ TAKEN 107 856, 376
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 4, 805 45, 661, 287
-8 DK 12,982 116, 520, 519
-7 REFUSED 68 838, 822
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 178, 147 1, 643, 038, 638
1932- 2005 120, 956 1, 129, 140, 267
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
RXNAME MEDI CATI ON NAME (| MPUTED) 50.0 CHAR 53 102
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 1,011 10, 418, 743
0- 2777777777 316, 054 2,925,637, 166
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
RXHHNAME  HC REPORTED MEDI CATI ON NAME 30.0 CHAR 103 132
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-13 VALUE SUPPRESSED 249, 160 2, 300, 098, 998
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 272 2,813, 488
0- 2777777777 67, 633 633, 143, 422
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
RXNDC NATI ONAL_DRUG CODE (/| MPUTED) 11.0 CHAR 133 143
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-7 REFUSED 1, 222 11, 410, 237
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 60, 450 570, 226, 023
00002036302- 99999999996 255, 393 2, 354, 419, 649
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
RXQUANTY  QUANTITY OF Rx/PRESCR MED (| MPUTED) 8.2 NUM 144 151
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 327 2,976, 222
0.3 - 23040 316, 738 2,933, 079, 687
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

PAGE: 7

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END
RXFORM FORM OF Rx/ PRESCRI BED MEDI Cl NE (| MPUTED) 50.0 CHAR 152 201
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F

-7 REFUSED 811 7,517,583

-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 9, 046 93, 764, 960

A- 7777777777 307, 208 2,834,773, 366

TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909

RXFRMUNT UNI T OF MEAS FORM Rx/ PRESC MED (| MPUTED) 50.0 CHAR 202 251
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F

-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 294, 458 2,748,162, 142

A- 7777777777 22,607 187, 893, 767

TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909

RXSTRENG  STRENGTH OF Rx/PRESCR MED DOSE (| MPUTED) 50.0 CHAR 252 301
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F

-7 REFUSED 3 17, 537

-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 21,662 191, 821, 235

A- 7777777777 295, 400 2,744,217, 137

TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909

RXSTRUNT UNI T OF MEAS STRENGTH OF Rx (| MPUTED) 50.0 CHAR 302 351
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F

-7 REFUSED 3 17, 537

-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 38, 043 345, 130, 177

A- 7777777777 279,019 2,590, 908, 195

TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909

PHARTP1 TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 1ST 2.0 NUM 352 353
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F

-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 4,991 39, 713, 465

-8 DK 698 5,277,018

-7 REFUSED 27 354, 607

1 MAI L- ORDER 24,765 269, 799, 802

2 I N ANOTHER STCORE 66, 779 659, 719, 802

3 I N HMO CLI NI C/ HOSPI TAL 32,518 276,774, 195

4 DRUG STORE 185, 863 1,671, 217, 194

5 ON-LINE 1, 424 13, 199, 826

TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK

2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES
DATE:

Cct ober 30, 2006

DESCRI PTI ON

TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 2ND

VALUE

'
©

NOT ASCERTAI NED

DK

REFUSED

I NAPPLI CABLE

MAI L- ORDER

I'N ANOTHER STORE

I'N HMO CLI NI C/ HOSPI TAL
DRUG STORE

ON- LI NE

'
gU‘IbO\JI\)I—‘I—‘\Im

—
>
=

TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 3RD

VALUE
9 NOT ASCERTAI NED

%

I NAPPLI CABLE

MAI L- ORDER

N ANOTHER STORE

N HMO CLI NI ¢/ HOSPI TAL
DRUG STORE

ON- LI NE

gmbwl\u—-ll—-oo

>
2

—

TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 4TH

ANOTHER STORE
HMO' CLI NI ¢/ HOSPI TAL

TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 5TH

VALUE

-1 I NAPPLI CABLE
1 MAI L- ORDER
N ANOTHER STORE
N HMO CLI NI ¢/ HOSPI TAL
DRUG STORE
Al

gbww

T

=

PAGE: 8

FORVAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 354 355

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
143 1, 151, 382

427 3, 699, 469

16 164, 206

206, 679 1, 909, 157, 234
14, 813 154, 409, 857
23,125 233, 861, 351
13, 256 111, 990, 970
57, 668 510, 605, 060
938 11, 016, 379
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
2.0 NUM 356 357

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
12 94, 298

262 2,230, 620
288, 803 2,678, 341, 850
4,202 43,010, 908
6, 949 63, 733, 561
3, 366 24,844,138
13, 251 121, 307, 187
220 2,493, 346
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
2.0 NUM 358 359

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
12 120, 956

309, 509 2,872,128, 267
1, 699 14, 790, 766
1,834 15, 497, 259
650 4,934, 896
3,343 28, 394, 692
18 189, 074

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
2.0 NUM 360 361

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
315, 022 2,917, 277,079
167 1, 598, 293

505 5, 332, 024

170 2,751,016

1, 201 9, 097, 497
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



PHARTPG6

MEPS H85A CODEBOCK

2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE:

Cct ober 30, 2006

DESCRI PTI ON

TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 6TH

PHARTP7

VALUE

-1 I NAPPLI CABLE
1 MAI L- ORDER
I'N ANOTHER STORE
I'N HMO CLI NI C/ HOSPI TAL
DRUG STORE
AL

gbww

T

TYPE OF PHARVACY PROV - 7TH

PCl MPELG

VALUE

-1 | NAPPLI CABLE

2 I N ANOTHER STCORE
4 DRUG STORE
TOTAL

NDC | MPUTATI ON SOURCE ON PC DONOR REC

VALUE

1 NO | MPUTATI ON

2 | MPUTED FROM OTHER PC RECORD

3 | MPUTED FR SECONDARY SRC, BUT ORI G REPORTED
TOTAL

TYPE OF HC TO PC PRESCRI PTI ON MATCH

CLMOVFLG

VALUE
1 EXACT MATCH TO PC Rx FOR PI D

2 NOT EXACT MATCH TO PC Rx FOR PI D
TOTAL

CHGE/ PYMNT, Rx CLAIM FILING OMIYPE STAT

I NPCFLG

VALUE

1 C+P=N, FI LER=PHARNMACY

2 C+P=N, FI LER=NEI THER

3 C+P=Y, FI LER=UNK/ | NAP

4 C+P=Y, FI LER=FAM LY

5 C+P=Y, FI LER=PHARMACY, OM=2, 3
6 C+P=Y, FI LER=NEI THER, OWVF2, 3
TOTAL

PID HAS AT LEAST 1 RECORD IN PC

VALUE

0 NO
1 YES
TOTAL

PAGE: 9

FORVAT TYPE START END

2.0 NUM 362 363

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
316, 317 2,929, 388, 651
127 1, 480, 752

199 2,146, 441

28 381, 638

394 2, 658, 427

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
2.0 NUM 364 365

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
316, 764 2,934, 242, 930
102 391, 882

199 1,421,098

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
1.0 NUM 366 366

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
249, 155 2, 300, 057, 734

5 41, 264

67, 905 635, 956, 910
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
1.0 NUM 367 367

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
153, 876 1, 454, 157, 408
163, 189 1, 481, 898, 501
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
1.0 NUM 368 368

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
236, 919 2,224,844, 837
68, 933 608, 924, 942
2,383 20, 943, 395
3,575 36, 616, 434
3,983 34,907, 357

1, 272 9, 818, 944

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
1.0 NUM 369 369

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
104, 975 951, 954, 894
212,090 1,984,101, 014
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK PAGE: 10
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END
SAMPLE HOUSEHLD RCVD FREE SAMPLE OF Rx | N ROUND 1.0 NUM 370 370
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
0 NO 305, 443 2,820, 057,792
1 YES 11, 622 115, 998, 117
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
RXI CD1X 3 DGAT ICD-9 COND TI ON CODE 3.0 CHAR 371 373
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 20, 327 193, 649, 697
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 1, 029 8, 851, 873
001-139 4,679 40, 177, 207
140- 239 2,033 19, 389, 196
240- 279 54, 245 504, 587, 450
280- 289 1,291 10, 155, 723
290- 319 25, 559 235, 817, 981
320- 389 13,078 118, 737, 884
390- 459 63, 683 585, 418, 488
460- 519 32, 005 286, 199, 708
520-579 15, 725 148, 229, 728
580- 629 7,971 77,537, 868
630-677 198 1, 787, 229
680- 709 5,218 52,703, 938
710-739 23, 874 215, 041, 908
740-759 325 3, 208, 513
760-779 29 138, 880
780-799 17, 490 158, 086, 543
800- 999 4,436 41, 916, 086
V0O- V99 23, 870 234, 420, 009
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
RXI CD2X 3 DGT ICD-9 COND TI ON CODE 3.0 CHAR 374 376
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 300, 533 2,793,079, 270
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 72 748, 083
001-139 211 2,023, 290
140- 239 135 1, 666, 477
240- 279 793 7,119, 963
280- 289 59 536, 336
290- 319 2,011 15, 689, 516
320- 389 1, 028 8, 515, 327
390- 459 2,349 21, 244,099
460- 519 2,479 21, 399, 663
520-579 528 5,111, 150
580- 629 269 2,264,001
630-677 8 59, 908
680- 709 217 2,171, 485
710-739 3,404 27,520,973
740-759 71 515, 833
760-779 7 46, 223
780-799 1, 485 12, 153, 010
800- 999 552 6, 051, 587
V0O- V99 854 8, 139, 716

TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK

2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE:

Cct ober 30, 2006

DESCRI PTI ON

3 DGT ICD9 COND TI ON CODE

VALUE

-1 I NAPPLI CABLE
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED
001-139

140- 239

240- 279

280- 289

290- 319

320- 389

390- 459

460- 519
520-579

580- 629
630-677

680- 709
710-739
740-759
780-799

800- 999

V0O- V99
TOTAL

MODI FI ED CLI NI CAL_CLASS CODE

VALUE

-1 I NAPPLI CABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED
001- 064

076- 260

650- 663

TOTAL

MODI FI ED CLI NI CAL CLASS CODE

VALUE

-1 I NAPPLI CABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED
001- 064

076- 260

650- 663

TOTAL

MODI FI ED CLI NI CAL CLASS CODE

VALUE

-1 I NAPPLI CABLE

-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED
001- 064

076- 260

650- 663

TOTAL

PAGE: 11

FORVAT TYPE START END

3.0 CHAR 377 379

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
314, 051 2,911, 108, 917
21 74, 306

37 279, 632

101 610, 522

108 764, 928

2 11, 788

339 2,422,704

209 1,773,493

281 2, 383, 956

300 2,783,914

82 796, 235

29 160, 525

4 79, 451

55 498, 239

937 8,443, 431

6 76, 453

265 1, 684, 479

144 1, 255, 061

94 847,875

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
3.0 CHAR 380 382

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
20, 327 193, 649, 697
1, 029 8, 851, 873
61, 898 572, 257, 487
207, 329 1, 916, 730, 321
26, 482 244, 566, 531
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
3.0 CHAR 383 385

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
300, 533 2,793,079, 270
72 748, 083
1,135 10, 687, 812
13, 195 114,911, 127
2,130 16, 629, 618
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
3.0 CHAR 386 388

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
314, 051 2,911, 108, 917
21 74, 306

230 1, 534, 232
2,401 20, 639, 393
362 2,699, 061
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

PAGE: 12

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

(CONT' D ON NEXT PAGE)

DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END
MULTUM PREGNANCY CATEGORY 2.0 CHAR 389 390
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 5, 049 42, 446, 921
A CONTROLLED STUDI ES SHOW NO RI SK 9, 109 92, 336, 439
B NO EVI DENCE OF RI SK | N HUMANS 72,318 653, 458, 788
C RI SK CANNOT BE RULED OUT 128, 968 1, 182, 749, 350
D PCSI TI VE EVI DENCE OF RI SK 38, 645 360, 320, 189
N FDA HAS NOT CLASSI FI ED THE RX 27,216 234,892, 140
X CONTRAI NDI CATED | N PREGNANCY 35, 760 369, 852, 082
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
MULTUM THERAPEUTI C CLASS #1 3.0 NUM 391 393
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-9 NOT ASCERTAI NED 5, 049 42, 446, 921
1 ANTI - | NFECTI VES 17,176 158, 993, 985
19 ANTI HYPERLI Pl DEM C AGENTS 21, 283 214,262, 792
20 ANTI NEOPLASTI CS 1, 909 17, 841, 537
28 BI OLOG CALS 155 1,442,971
40 CARDI OVASCULAR AGENTS 72,539 670, 277, 999
57 CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS 46, 520 404, 267, 980
81 COAGULATI ON MODI FI ERS 6, 263 58, 669, 679
87 GASTRO NTESTI NAL AGENTS 16, 670 154, 345, 852
97 HORMONES 47,748 460, 952, 205
105 M SCELLANEQUS AGENTS 5,528 56, 525, 971
115 NUTRI TI ONAL PRODUCTS 9, 636 84, 636, 101
122 RESPI RATORY AGENTS 25,673 224,237, 615
133 TOPI CAL AGENTS 13, 835 135, 030, 875
218 ALTERNATI VE MEDI Cl NES 316 1, 802, 126
242 PSYCHOTHERAPEUTI C AGENTS 26, 096 244, 295, 535
254 1 MUNOLOG C AGENTS 669 6, 025, 766
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TCl 3.0 NUM 394 396
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 5, 049 42, 446, 921
2 AMEBI Cl DES 428 3,698, 728
3 ANTHELM NTI CS 10 100, 009
4 ANTI FUNGALS 621 5,743, 319
5 ANTI MALARI AL AGENTS 1,181 11, 416, 231
6 ANTI TUBERCULCSI S AGENTS 102 399, 889
7 ANTI VI RAL AGENTS 1, 556 13, 624, 400
9 CEPHALOSPORI NS 1, 627 15, 243, 494
10 LEPROSTATI CS 67 614, 647
11 MACROLI DES DERI VATI VES 3,524 33, 984, 737
12 M SCELLANEQUS ANTI BI OTI CS 700 6, 100, 761
13 PENICI LLINS 4,733 42,558, 193
14 QUI NOLONES 1, 283 12, 080, 632
15 SULFONAM DES 146 1, 254, 895
16 TETRACYCLI NES 391 4,563, 390



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK

2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON
TC1S1 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TCl
VALUE

(CONT' D FROM PREVI QUS PAGE)

17
18
21
23
24
25
31
36
37
38
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
58
64
65
66
67
71
73
80
82
83
85
88
89
90
91
92
94
95
96
98
99
100
101
103
104
106
107

URI NARY ANTI - | NFECTI VES
AM NOGLYCOSI DES
ALKYLATI NG AGENTS
ANTI METABOLI TES
HORMONES/ ANTI NEOPLASTI CS

M SCELLANEQUS ANTI NEOPLASTI CS
BACTERI AL VACCI NES

RECOVBI NANT HUMAN ERYTHROPQ ETI NS
TOXA DS
VI RAL VACCI NES
ANG OTENSI N CONVERTI NG ENZYME | NHI Bl TORS
ANTI ADRENERG C AGENTS, PERI PHERALLY ACTI NG
ANTI ADRENERG C AGENTS, CENTRALLY ACTI NG
ANTI ANG NAL AGENTS
ANTI ARRHYTHM C AGENTS

BETA- ADRENERG C BLOCKI NG AGENTS
CALCI UM CHANNEL BLOCKI NG AGENTS

DI URETI CS

I NOTROPI C AGENTS

M SCELLANEQUS CARDI OVASCULAR AGENTS
PERI PHERAL VASODI LATORS
VASQODI LATORS
VASOPRESSORS
ANTI HYPERTENSI VE COVBI NATI ONS
ANG OTENSI N ['1 I NHI Bl TORS
ANALCGESI CS
ANTI CONVULSANTS
ANTI EMETI C/ ANTI VERTI GO AGENTS
ANTI PARKI NSON AGENTS
ANXI CLYTI CS, SEDATI VES, AND HYPNOTI CS
CNS STI MULANTS

MUSCLE RELAXANTS

M SCELLANEQUS CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENT
ANTI COAGULANTS
ANTI PLATELET AGENTS

M SCELLANECQUS COAGULATI ON MODI FI ERS
ANTACI DS
ANTI CHOLI NERG CS/ ANTI SPASMODI CS
ANTI DI ARRHEALS

DI GESTI VE ENZYMES

GALLSTONE SOLUBI LI ZI NG AGENTS

H2 ANTAGONI STS

LAXATI VES

M SCELLANEQUS G AGENTS
ADRENAL CORTI CAL STERO DS
ANTI DI ABETI C AGENTS

M SCELLANEQUS HORMONES

SEX HORMONES

THYRO D DRUGS

I MMUNOSUPPRESSI VE AGENTS

ANTI DOTES

CHELATI NG AGENTS

(CONT' D ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE: 13

FORVAT TYPE START END

394 396

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
466 4,153, 563

53 408, 220

11 116, 956

556 5,067, 034
1,190 10, 993, 743
131 1, 641, 810

10 58, 872

155 1,442,971
153 1, 351, 891

6 68, 806

12, 795 118, 267, 746
2,131 21, 589, 095
1, 477 11, 929, 374
2, 360 19, 538, 428
642 6, 613, 070
14, 240 134, 121, 283
9, 425 86, 649, 155
13, 075 116, 506, 204
1, 884 17, 834, 739
258 2,732,829

13 54,741

242 1, 745, 217

56 777,749
8,661 81, 243, 882
5, 066 48, 560, 447
28,679 249, 995, 686
9, 397 82, 292, 949
2,309 18, 170, 667
995 8, 110, 335

4, 640 40, 829, 292
2,109 19, 738, 233
3,014 26, 047, 969
153 1, 352,091
3,191 31, 125, 538
2,834 25, 256, 572
238 2,287,568
430 2, 653, 058
637 5, 939, 513
327 2,872,594
122 857, 277

62 435, 863
3,097 25, 969, 970
1, 467 12, 969, 352
371 3, 391, 063

3, 300 30, 681, 164
19, 068 159, 255, 250
983 10, 753, 908
12, 274 135, 921, 464
9, 213 93, 211, 122
378 3,231, 932

24 211, 367

98 1, 305, 244



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK PAGE: 14
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END

TC1S1 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TCl 3.0 NUM 394 396
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
(CONT' D FROM PREVI QUS PAGE)
108 CHOLI NERG C MUSCLE STI MULANTS 70 684, 197
110 M SCELLANEQUS UNCATEGORI ZED AGENTS 189 2,121, 222
112 RADI OCONTRAST AGENTS 11 94, 609
113 GEN TOURI NARY TRACT AGENTS 1, 611 15, 612, 186
116 | RON PRODUCTS 1,723 14, 640, 333
117 M NERALS AND ELECTROLYTES 4,739 41, 387, 127
119 VI TAM NS 1,592 14, 908, 296
120 VITAM N AND M NERAL COVBI NATI ONS 1,551 13, 513, 470
121 | NTRAVENOQUS NUTRI TI ONAL PRODUCTS 31 186, 874
123 ANTI HI STAM NES 6, 616 62, 080, 349
124 ANTI TUSSI VES 198 1, 861, 977
125 BRONCHODI LATCORS 10, 222 86, 431, 483
127 DECONGESTANTS 93 671, 445
128 EXPECTORANTS 316 2,403,977
129 M SCELLANEQUS RESPI RATORY AGENTS 28 145, 866
130 RESPI RATORY | NHALANT PRCDUCTS 1, 077 8, 946, 987
131 ANTI ASTHVATI C COVBI NATI ONS 33 179, 738
132 UPPER RESPI RATORY COVBI NATI ONS 4,502 37,911, 951
134 ANORECTAL PREPARATI ONS 50 356, 778
135 ANTI SEPTI C AND GERM CI DES 193 2,357,930
136 DERMATOLOG CAL AGENTS 5,244 49, 859, 716
146 MOUTH AND THROAT PRODUCTS 2 16, 546
147 OPHTHALM C PREPARATI ONS 4,394 41, 621, 181
148 OTl C PREPARATI ONS 422 3,670, 631
150 STERI LE | RRI GATI NG SOLUTI ONS 32 319, 285
151 VAG NAL PREPARATI ONS 60 483, 533
173 HMG COA REDUCTASE | NHI Bl TORS 17, 460 175,717, 892
174 M SCELLANEQUS ANTI HYPERLI PI DEM C AGENTS 604 5,922, 334
192 ANTI RHEUNMATI CS 381 4,141, 207
194 ANTI GOUT AGENTS 1, 230 13, 044, 890
217 Bl SPHOSPHONATES 2, 886 30, 938, 755
219 NUTRACEUTI CAL PRODUCTS 118 772,915
220 HERBAL PRODUCTS 198 1, 029, 211
240 LI NCOWCI N DERI VATI VES 288 3,048, 875
241 FI BRI C ACI D DERI VATI VES 1, 730 17, 875, 718
243 LEUKOTRI ENE MODI FI ERS 2,588 23, 603, 841
247 NASAL PREPARATI ONS 3,438 36, 345, 274
249 ANTI DEPRESSANTS 16, 209 159, 274, 860
251 ANTI PSYCHOTI CS 3,138 24, 453, 150
252 BI LE ACI D SEQUESTRANTS 226 2,264, 827
253 ANOREXI ANTS 1, 339 12, 205, 630
256 | NTERFERONS 92 916, 091
257 MONOCLONAL ANTI BODI ES 30 398, 173
270 ANTI PSORI ATI CS 11 187, 750
272 PROTON PUWP | NHI Bl TORS 9, 817 95, 729, 630
277 5- AM NOSALI CYLATES 340 3,527,530
284 VI SCOSUPPLEMENTATI ON AGENTS 2 26, 289
293 GLUCCSE ELEVATI NG AGENTS 82 894, 393
295 GROANTH HORMONES 24 190, 542
303 AGENTS FOR PULMONARY HYPERTENSI ON 214 2,114, 040
312 CHOLI NERG C AGONI STS 17 149, 093
313 CHCOLI NESTERASE | NHI Bl TORS 617 5, 943, 560

(CONT' D ON NEXT PAGE)



TC1S1

MEPS H85A CODEBOCK

2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE:

Cct ober 30, 2006

DESCRI PTI ON

MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TCl

VALUE

(CONT' D FROM PREVI QUS PAGE)

316
317
320
324

CHOLESTERCL ABSCORPTI ON | NHI Bl TORS
ANTI HYPERLI PI DEM C COVBI NATI ONS
SMOKI NG CESSATI ON AGENTS

ANTI NEOPLASTI C | NTERFERONS

TOTAL

TC1S1 1

MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S1

VALUE

-1

59

60

61

62

63

68

69

70

77

79

102
126
137
138
139
140
141
143
144
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
175
176
177

I NAPPLI CABLE
M SCELLANEQUS ANALGESI CS
NARCOTI C ANALGESI CS
NONSTERO DAL ANTI - | NFLAMVATORY AGENTS
SALI CYLATES
ANALGESI C COMVBI NATI ONS
BARBI TURATES
BENZCDI AZEPI NES
M SCELLANEQUS ANXI OLYTI CS, SEDATI VES AND H
M SCELLANEQUS ANTI PSYCHOTI C AGENTS
PSYCHOTHERAPEUTI C COVBI NATI ONS
CONTRACEPTI VES
METHYLXANTHI NES
TOPI CAL ANTI - | NFECTI VES
TOPI CAL STERO DS
TOPI CAL ANESTHETI CS
M SCELLANEQUS TOPI CAL AGENTS
TOPI CAL STERO DS W TH ANTI - | NFECTI VES
TOPI CAL ACNE AGENTS
TOPI CAL ANTI PSCRI ATI CS
LOOP DI URETI CS
POTASSI UM SPARI NG DI URETI CS
THI AZI DE DI URETI CS
CARBONI C ANHYDRASE | NHI Bl TORS
M SCELLANECQUS DI URETI CS
FI RST GENERATI ON CEPHALOSPORI NS
SECOND GENERATI ON CEPHALGOSPORI NS
THI RD GENERATI ON CEPHALGSPCRI NS
OPHTHALM C ANTI - I NFECTI VES
OPHTHALM C GLAUCOVA AGENTS
OPHTHALM C STERO DS
OPHTHALM C STEROI DS W TH ANTI - | NFECTI VES
OPHTHALM C ANTI - | NFLAMVATORY AGENTS
OPHTHALM C LUBRI CANTS AND | RRI GATI ONS
M SCELLANEQUS OPHTHALM C AGENTS
OTl C ANTI - I NFECTI VES
Orl C STERO DS W TH ANTI - | NFECTI VES
M SCELLANEQUS OTl C AGENTS
PROTEASE | NHI Bl TORS
NRTI S
M SCELLANECQUS ANTI VI RALS

(CONT' D ON NEXT PAGE)

PAGE: 15

FORVAT TYPE START END

3.0 NUM 394 396

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
1, 026 10, 135, 769
237 2, 346, 252
1, 819 18, 202, 616
21 21, 994
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
3.0 NUM 397 399

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
140, 890 1, 328,072, 270
1, 869 14,502, 177
2,458 22,154, 882
6, 734 56, 548, 995
2,024 14, 609, 541
717 5, 822, 493

5 26,720
2,744 23,817,113
1,891 16, 985, 460
2,943 23, 236, 951
81 553, 496
6,578 77,814,187
465 3,989, 411
101 836, 282
1, 543 13, 920, 353
247 2,081, 475
729 6, 896, 818
146 1, 460, 140
951 9, 973, 347
94 1, 167, 823

5, 851 52,377, 477
1, 314 11, 244, 319
5, 862 52,414,123
41 430, 192

7 40, 093

1, 085 10, 109, 417
259 2,496, 475
283 2,637,602
604 6, 223, 351
2,442 22,213,911
302 2, 930, 200
121 1, 374,514
163 1, 556, 679
166 1, 269, 378
21 179, 850

56 546, 081
194 1, 673, 639
172 1, 450, 910
321 2,377,107
506 3,628, 936
116 1, 040, 409



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK PAGE: 16
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END

TC1S1 1 MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S1 3.0 NUM 397 399
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
(CONT' D FROM PREVI QUS PAGE)
178 SKELETAL MUSCLE RELAXANTS 3,011 26, 036, 938
179 SKELETAL MUSCLE RELAXANT COVBI NATI ONS 3 11, 031
180 ADRENERG C BRONCHCODI LATORS 5,891 46, 054, 641
181 BRONCHODI LATOR COMBI NATI ONS 3,125 29, 988, 094
182 ANDROGENS AND ANABCLI C STERO DS 147 1, 808, 548
183 ESTROGENS 4,034 40, 690, 377
184 GONADOTROPI NS 6 40, 484
185 PROGESTI NS 355 4,083, 805
186 SEX HORMONE COVBI NATI ONS 713 7, 203, 259
187 M SCELLANEQUS SEX HORMONES 61 631, 450
191 NARCOTI C ANALGESI C COVBI NATI ONS 8,811 80, 307, 058
193 ANTI M GRAI NE AGENTS 859 8,464,778
195 5HT3 RECEPTCOR ANTAGONI STS 113 888, 008
196 PHENOTHI AZI NE ANTI EMETI CS 568 4,672, 209
197 ANTI CHOLI NERG C ANTI EMETI CS 1, 098 8, 309, 371
198 M SCELLANEQUS ANTI EMETI CS 530 4,301, 079
199 HYDANTO N ANTI CONVULSANTS 930 8,616, 339
200 SUCCI NI M DE ANTI CONVULSANTS 1 10, 443
201 BARBI TURATE ANTI CONVULSANTS 255 1, 661, 942
203 BENZCDI AZEPI NE ANTI CONVULSANTS 3, 246 30, 222, 143
204 M SCELLANEQUS ANTI CONVULSANTS 3,989 34, 689, 508
205 ANTI CHOLI NERG C ANTI PARKI NSON AGENTS 377 2,476, 330
208 SSRI ANTI DEPRESSANTS 10, 486 104, 089, 333
209 TRI CYCLI C ANTI DEPRESSANTS 1, 948 17, 051, 873
210 PHENOTHI AZI NE ANTI PSYCHOTI CS 91 476, 201
211 PLATELET AGGREGATI ON | NHI BI TORS 2,834 25, 256, 572
213 SULFONYLUREAS 4,976 39, 349, 244
214 NON- SULFONYLUREAS 4,672 40, 888, 323
215 I NSULI'N 5,026 42,500, 774
216 ALPHA- GLUCGSI DASE | NHI BI TORS 55 429, 021
222 PEN CI LLI NASE RESI STANT PEN ClI LLI NS 39 400, 038
224 AM NOPENI CI LLI NS 3, 304 29, 356, 116
225 BETA- LACTAMVASE | NHI BI TORS 771 7,394, 806
226 NATURAL PENI CI LLI NS 619 5,407, 233
227 NNRTI S 75 615, 238
228 ADAMANTANE ANTI VI RALS 47 458, 327
229 PURI NE NUCLEOCSI DES 477 5, 357, 423
231 NI COTI NI C ACI D DERI VATI VES 79 274, 843
232 RI FAMYCI N DERI VATI VES 23 125, 046
235 AVPHOTERI CI NS 102 925, 804
236 AZOLE ANTI FUNGALS 394 3,763, 352
237 M SCELLANEQUS ANTI FUNGALS 125 1, 054, 163
238 AM NOQUI NOLONES 305 2,957,019
239 M SCELLANEQUS ANTI MALARI ALS 876 8, 459, 212
244 NASAL LUBRI CANTS AND | RRI GATI ONS 36 297, 563
245 NASAL STERO DS 3,136 33, 366, 672
246 NASAL ANTI H STAM NES AND DECONGESTANTS 266 2,681,039
248 TOPI CAL EMOLLI ENTS 387 3,729, 598
250 MONOAM NE OXI DASE | NHI BI TORS 2 15, 190
261 HEPARI NS 78 710, 905
262 COUMARI NS AND | NDANDI ONES 3,113 30, 414, 633
263 | MPOTENCE AGENTS 38 416, 343

(CONT' D ON NEXT PAGE)



NAMVE

TC1S1 1

MEPS H85A CODEBOCK
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

DESCRI PTI ON

MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S1

VALUE

(CONT' D FROM PREVI QUS PAGE)

264
265
266
267
268
269
271
274
275
276
278
280
281
282
286
287
288
290
291
292
296
298
299
301
302
304
305
306
307
308
311
314

URI NARY ANTI SPASMODI CS

URI NARY PH MODI FI ERS

M SCELLANEQUS GENI TOURI NARY TRACT AGENTS
OPHTHALM C ANTI H STAM NES AND DECONGESTAN
VAG NAL ANTI - | NFECTI VES

M SCELLANEQUS VAG NAL AGENTS

THI AZOLI DI NEDI ONES

CARDI CSELECTI VE BETA BLOCKERS
NON- CARDI OSELECTI VE BETA BLOCKERS
DOPAM NERG C ANTI PARKI NSONI SM AGENTS
COX-2 | NHI BI TORS

THI OXANTHENES

NEURAM NI DASE | NHI Bl TORS
MEGLI TI NI DES

MYDRI ATI CS

OPHTHALM C ANESTHETI CS

5- ALPHA- REDUCTASE | NHI Bl TORS

TOPI CAL ANTI BI OTI CS

TOPI CAL ANTI VI RALS

TOPI CAL ANTI FUNGALS

I NHALED CORTI COSTERA DS

MAST CELL STABI LI ZERS

ANTI CHOLI NERG C BRONCHODI LATORS
GLUCOCORTI CA DS

M NERALOCORTI CO DS

MACRCLI DES

KETCLI DES

PHENYLPI PERAZI NE ANTI DEPRESSANTS
TETRACYCLI C ANTI DEPRESSANTS

SSNRI  ANTI DEPRESSANTS

DI BENZAZEPI NE ANTI CONVULSANTS
ANTI DI ABETI C COVBI NATI ONS

TOTAL

TC1S1 2

MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S1

VALUE

-1 I NAPPLI CABLE

185
248
290

PROGESTI NS
TOPI CAL EMOLLI ENTS
TOPI CAL ANTI BI OTI CS

TOTAL

PAGE: 17

FORVAT TYPE START END

3.0 NUM 397 399

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
1, 384 12, 856, 757
34 620, 241

155 1, 718, 845

546 5,519, 849

42 395, 458

18 88, 076
2,698 23,178,581
11, 678 111, 129, 147
2,562 22,992, 137
618 5, 634, 005

5, 207 47, 585, 763
23 186, 502

14 146, 960

173 1, 5083, 821

27 322,012

2 31, 437

380 3, 649, 355

421 4, 066, 008

44 512,911

581 5, 214, 960

1, 042 8,611, 522
35 335, 465

741 6, 399, 337

3, 255 30, 317, 958
45 363, 206
3,510 33, 847, 510
14 137, 227

1, 463 14, 464, 213
493 4,210, 926

1, 817 19, 443, 325
976 7,092,574

1, 468 11, 405, 486
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
3.0 NUM 400 402

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
316, 983 2, 935, 230, 884
2 15, 834

3 36, 928

77 772,263

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK PAGE: 18
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

TOTAL

NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END
TC1S2 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #2 FOR TCl 3.0 NUM 403 405
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 311, 156 2,882, 545, 229
5 ANTI MALARI AL AGENTS 7 92, 106
12 M SCELLANEQUS ANTI BI OT1 CS 211 1, 938, 081
15 SULFONAM DES 659 5,783, 117
16 TETRACYCLI NES 488 5, 169, 085
53 VASCDI LATORS 1, 246 9, 758, 953
66 ANTI PARKI NSON AGENTS 474 2,831, 705
73 MUSCLE RELAXANTS 1 12,016
95 LAXATI VES 5 35, 803
120 VITAM N AND M NERAL COVBI NATI ONS 990 9, 395, 898
146 MOUTH AND THROAT PRODUCTS 68 890, 677
151 VAG NAL PREPARATI ONS 519 4, 861, 653
249 ANTI DEPRESSANTS 225 1, 876, 654
289 ANTI HYPERURI CEM C AGENTS 1, 016 10, 864, 933
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC1S2 3.0 NUM 406 408
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 315, 839 2,926, 381, 775
179 SKELETAL MUSCLE RELAXANT COVBI NATI ONS 1 12,016
205 ANTI CHOLI NERG C ANTI PARKI NSON AGENTS 474 2,831, 705
209 TRI CYCLI C ANTI DEPRESSANTS 225 1, 876, 654
238 AM NOQUI NOLONES 7 92, 106
268 VAG NAL ANTI - | NFECTI VES 519 4, 861, 653
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
MULTUM THERAPEUTI C CLASS #2 3.0 NUM 409 411
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 301, 741 2,801, 695, 631
20 ANTI NEOPLASTI CS 28 292, 220
40 CARDI OVASCULAR AGENTS 39 387, 717
57 CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS 80 816, 064
81 COAGULATI ON MODI FI ERS 2,095 15, 776, 796
87 GASTRO NTESTI NAL AGENTS 608 5, 160, 145
97 HORMONES 482 4, 390, 707
105 M SCELLANEQUS AGENTS 1, 098 10, 586, 702
115 NUTRI TI ONAL PRODUCTS 913 7, 654, 453
122 RESPI RATORY AGENTS 1, 992 14, 769, 147
133 TOPI CAL AGENTS 362 3,787,086
242 PSYCHOTHERAPEUTI C AGENTS 7,370 68, 061, 632
254 1| MUNOLOG C AGENTS 257 2,677,610

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
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DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END
TC2S1 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TC2 3.0 NUM 412 414
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 301, 741 2,801, 695, 631
25 M SCELLANEQUS ANTI NEOPLASTI CS 28 292, 220
55 ANTI HYPERTENSI VE COVBI NATI ONS 39 387, 717
64 ANTI CONVULSANTS 41 430, 192
66 ANTI PARKI NSON AGENTS 39 385, 872
67 ANXI OLYTI CS, SEDATI VES, AND HYPNOTI CS 4,242 37,526, 336
71 CNS STI MULANTS 1, 149 10, 755, 430
83 ANTI PLATELET AGENTS 2,095 15, 776, 796
89 ANTI CHOLI NERG CS/ ANTI SPASMODI CS 17 236, 013
93 @ STI MULANTS 498 4,108, 263
95 LAXATI VES 10 67, 433
101 SEX HORMONES 482 4, 390, 707
104 | MMUNOSUPPRESSI VE AGENTS 187 2,034,530
110 M SCELLANEQUS UNCATEGORI ZED AGENTS 91 1, 257, 281
113 GENI TOURI NARY TRACT AGENTS 272 2,545,701
117 M NERALS AND ELECTROLYTES 309 1,732,119
119 VI TAM NS 604 5,922, 334
123 ANTI HI STAM NES 885 5, 885, 679
124 ANTI TUSSI VES 78 623, 316
125 BRONCHODI LATCORS 39 456, 184
127 DECONGESTANTS 180 1, 470, 808
129 M SCELLANEQUS RESPI RATORY AGENTS 194 1, 755, 571
130 RESPI RATORY | NHALANT PRCDUCTS 616 4,577,589
146 MOUTH AND THROAT PRODUCTS 137 1, 264, 660
151 VAG NAL PREPARATI ONS 225 2,522,425
192 ANTI RHEUNVATI CS 731 6, 749, 581
249 ANTI DEPRESSANTS 1, 825 18, 181, 993
251 ANTI PSYCHOTI CS 154 1,597,873
256 | NTERFERONS 70 643, 079
272 PROTON PUWP | NHI Bl TORS 18 169, 180
277 5- AM NOSALI CYLATES 65 579, 256
293 GLUCCSE ELEVATI NG AGENTS 4 34, 139
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
TC2S81 1 MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC2S1 3.0 NUM 415 417
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 307, 035 2,847,664, 241
68 BARBI TURATES 255 1, 661, 942
69 BENZODI AZEPI NES 3, 246 30, 222, 143
70 M SCELLANEQUS ANXI CLYTI CS, SEDATI VES AND H 741 5,642, 251
76 M SCELLANEQUS ANTI DEPRESSANTS 1,791 17, 867, 991
102 CONTRACEPTI VES 362 3,179, 137
180 ADRENERGA C BRONCHCDI LATORS 39 456, 184
185 PROGESTI NS 120 1, 211, 570
204 M SCELLANEQUS ANTI CONVULSANTS 41 430, 192
210 PHENOTHI AZI NE ANTI PSYCHOTI CS 154 1,597,873
211 PLATELET AGGREGATI ON | NHI BI TORS 2,095 15, 776, 796
250 MONOAM NE OXI DASE | NHI BI TORS 34 314, 002
263 | MPOTENCE AGENTS 214 2,114, 040
265 URI NARY PH MODI FI ERS 58 431, 661
269 M SCELLANEQUS VAG NAL AGENTS 225 2,522,425
276 DOPAM NERG C ANTI PARKI NSONI SM AGENTS 39 385, 872
296 | NHALED CORTI COSTERA DS 616 4,577,589

TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
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DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END
TC2S81 2 MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC2S1 3.0 NUM 418 420
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 316, 703 2,932,876, 772
185 PROGESTI NS 362 3,179, 137
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
TC2S2 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #2 FOR TC2 3.0 NUM 421 423
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 316, 634 2,932, 217, 306
270 ANTI PSORI ATI CS 431 3, 838, 602
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
TC3 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C CLASS #3 3.0 NUM 424 426
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 | NAPPLI CABLE 316, 491 2,932, 309, 019
115 NUTRI TI ONAL PRODUCTS 61 459, 001
133 TOPI CAL AGENTS 39 456, 184
242 PSYCHOTHERAPEUTI C AGENTS 474 2,831, 705
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
TC3S1 MULTUM THERAPEUTI C SUB- CLASS #1 FOR TC3 3.0 NUM 427 429
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 I NAPPLI CABLE 316, 491 2,932, 309, 019
67 ANXI OLYTI CS, SEDATI VES, AND HYPNOTI CS 474 2,831, 705
117 M NERALS AND ELECTROLYTES 61 459, 001
136 DERMATOLOG CAL AGENTS 39 456, 184
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
TC3S1 1 MULTUM THERAPEUT SUB- SUB- CLASS FOR TC3S1 3.0 NUM 430 432
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
-1 | NAPPLI CABLE 316, 552 2,932, 768, 020
70 M SCELLANEQUS ANXI CLYTI CS, SEDATI VES AND H 474 2,831, 705
140 M SCELLANEQUS TOPI CAL AGENTS 39 456, 184
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
RXSF04X AMOUNT PAID, SELF OR FAM LY (I MPUTED) 7.2 NUM 433 439
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
0 54, 347 390, 400, 769
$0.01 - $6.50 65, 793 545, 270, 786
$6.51 - $15.00 67, 466 700, 599, 364
$15.01 - $35.00 64, 345 670, 467, 809
$35. 01 - $6230. 52 65, 114 629, 317, 181
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



MEPS H85A CODEBOCK

2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE:

Cct ober 30, 2006

DESCRI PTI ON

AMOUNT PAI D, MEDI CARE (| MPUTED)

VALUE

0

$0.02 - $11.60
$11.61 - $33.50
$33.51 - $70.65
$70.66 - $1681.52
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAI D, MEDI CAI D (I MPUTED)

VALUE

0
$0.01 - $11.86

$11.87 - $40.13
$40.14 - $87.77
$87.78 - $3653. 39
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAI D, PRI VATE | NSURANCE (| MPUTED)

VALUE

0
$0.01 - $14.79

$14.80 - $39.36
$39.37 - $77.36
$77.37 - $6185. 52
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAI D, VETERANS (| MPUTED)

VALUE

0

$0.36 - $10.07
$10. 08 - $36.72
$36.73 - $84.06
$84. 07 - $2082. 29
TOTAL

AMOUNT PAI D, TRI CARE (| MPUTED)

VALUE

0
$0. 13 - $11.54

$11.55 - $49.81
$49.82 - $87.54
$87.55 - $1661. 42

TOTAL

PAGE: 21

FORVAT TYPE START END

7.2 NUM 440 446

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
306, 436 2,829, 095, 552

2, 665 26, 808, 296
2,652 26,427,194
2,658 26, 988, 973
2,654 26, 735, 893

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
7.2 NUM 447 453

UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
248, 565 2, 536, 965, 855
17, 129 98, 640, 432

17, 125 98, 767, 711

17, 127 97, 609, 592
17,119 104, 072, 319
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
7.2 NUM 454 460

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
214,717 1, 782, 184, 132
25,598 283, 127, 355
25,580 289, 285, 063
25,599 292, 126, 398
25,571 289, 332, 961
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
7.2 NUM 461 467

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
306, 543 2,828,629, 898
2,635 25, 433, 298
2,644 27,119, 625
2,618 28, 303, 226
2,625 26, 569, 862

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
7.2 NUM 468 474

UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
313, 249 2,897,499, 047
957 10, 006, 951

955 9, 476, 955

951 9, 630, 878

953 9, 442,078

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
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NAMVE DESCRI PTI ON FORVAT TYPE START END
RXOF04X AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER FEDERAL (| MPUTED) 6.2 NUM 475 480
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
0 316, 483 2, 931, 265, 605
$1.79 - $7.00 149 1, 220, 465
$7.01 - $19.90 143 1, 327,079
$19.91 - $57.73 155 1, 185, 894
$57.74 - $289. 89 135 1, 056, 865
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
AMOUNT PAI D, STATE & LOCAL GOV (| MPUTED) 6.2 NUM 481 486
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
0 315, 730 2,925,197, 432
$0.19 - $7.98 337 2, 646, 596
$7.99 - $30.88 340 2,548,334
$30.89 - $86.03 326 2,996, 708
$86.04. - $813.61 332 2, 666, 839
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
AMOUNT PAI D, WORKERS COWP (| MPUTED) 6.2 NUM 487 492
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
0 316, 940 2,934,870, 451
$5.06 - $13.61 40 402, 124
$13.62 - $24.96 30 269,724
$24.97 - $76.25 25 219, 665
$76.26 - $526.00 30 293, 945
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER | NSURANCE (| MPUTED) 6.2 NUM 493 498
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
0 316, 940 2,935, 267, 284
$3.19 - $7.65 38 150, 019
$7.66 - $24.81 26 174,791
$24.82 - $35.32 35 271, 226
$35.33 - $235.37 26 192, 588
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
AMOUNT PAI D, OTHER PRI VATE (I MPUTED) 7.2 NUM 499 505
VALUE UNWEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
0 315, 908 2,927,920, 474
$0.08 - $12.10 292 2,214,927
$12.11 - $46.00 287 2,017,394
$46. 01 - $86.22 289 2,092, 783
$86. 23 - $1008. 40 289 1, 810, 330
TOTAL 317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



RXOQU04X

MEPS H85A CODEBOOK
2004 PRESCRI BED MEDI ClI NES

DATE: Cct ober 30, 2006

DESCRI PTI ON

PAI D, OTHER PUBLI C (| MPUTED)

RXXP04X

- $7.92
- $20.28

$20.29 - $68.87
$68. 88 - $246.05

SUM OF PAYMENTS RXSF04X- RXQU04X( | MPUTED)

PERWIO4F

$0.15 - $17.06
$17.07 - $42.96
$42.97 - $84.15
$84.16 - $6230. 52

FI NAL PERSON LEVEL WEI GHT, 2004

VARSTR

0
505. 119634 - 63727.504985

VARI ANCE ESTI MATI ON STRATUM 2004

VARPSU

203

VARI ANCE ESTI MATI ON PSU, 2004

PAGE: 23

FORVAT TYPE START END

6.2 NUM 506 511

UNVEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
316, 541 2, 930, 860, 250
131 1, 074, 113

131 1,589, 764

133 1, 294, 184

129 1, 237,598

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
7.2 NUM 512 518

UNVEI GHTED VEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
79, 280 687, 334, 865

79, 254 748,972, 767

79, 278 752,902, 902

79, 253 746, 845, 375
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
12.6 NUM 519 530

UNVEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
6, 635 0

310, 430 2, 936, 055, 909
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
3.0 NUM 531 533

UNVEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909
1.0 NUM 534 534

UNVEI GHTED VEEI GHTED BY PERWIO4F
317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909

317, 065 2, 936, 055, 909



